1)

1.1
12
13

1.4
15
16
1.7
1.8
1.9
1.10
111
2)

3)

MANDATORY DISCLOSURE FORMAT

Details of the Institution:
Name of the Institution:

Date of Establishment
Complete Postal Address

P.O. Abohar
Tehsil Abohar
District Fazilka
Phone (With STD Code)
Fax

E-mail

Website Address

Nearest Railway Station
Nearest Town
Type of Institution(Boys/Girs/Co-Edu.)

Kenway College of Education

2007
Hanumangarh Road
Block Abohar

Town City  Abohar
State Punjab
01634-225444
01634-225944

PIN

kenwayeducation@yahoo.co.in

www.kenwayeducation.com
Abohar
Abohar

Co-Education

Status of Institution(Minority/Non Minority) Non Minority

Management:

a) Government Owned
b) Govt. Aided

C) Self Financed

d) University Department

Detail of the Course applied for
3.1 Level of the Course

3.2 Name of the Teacher

Education Course

3.3 Duration of the Course
3.3 Whether to be conducted in
Face to face or distance mode

3.4  Proposed Intake

N. A.
N. A.
Yes

N. A.

Secondary Education

B.Ed.
D.ElL.Ed.
M.Ed.

2 Years (each course)

Regular (Face to Face)
B.Ed. 200 Seats (Four units)
D.ELEd. 50 Seats (One unit)
M.Ed. 50 Seats (One unit)

152116


mailto:kenwayeducation@yahoo.co.in
http://www.kenwayeducation.com/

3.5 Academic Session from which 2007
the Course will be conducted

3.5 Detail of Affiliating Body
Name Panjab University,
Sec. 14, Chandigarh.
Address/Tel/Fax
Land

4.1  Whether copy of the affidavit in Yes
the prescribed format has been
displayed on the website as
required under regulation the

5)

5.1
5.2
5.3
5.4
5.5

5.6

5.7
5.8

5.9

6)
6.1

6.2

NCTE Regulations
4.2 Land area in Sg. Mt

4.3 Whether the Title of the Land is

20734.88 Square Meter

on Ownership Basis Yes
4.4 Title of the Land is on lease

as per Law N.A.
45 Duration of the Lease N.A.
4.6 Land Use Certificate obtained

For Educational Institution Yes

4.7 Land Identification

Building
Yes No

Construction of the building is complete lYes | | |
Building is yet to be constructed | | [No |
Building is fire safely —proof Yes | |
Building is disabled friendly | Yes | | |
Common room for boys/girls available | Yes | | |

Date of completion of the building 2015

Covered Area in Sg. Mt. 5003.92 Square Meter

Number of Classrooms 12

Other Facilities

Near Radha Swami Dear, Hanumangarh

Road, Abohar (Pb).

As per NCTE Norms

Library

The Library has separate reference section/

Journals Section and reading room. Yes
Number of Books in the Library 14196



6.3

6.4
6.5

6.6

7)

7.2
7.3

Total Number of educational Journals/

Pe

Number of encyclopedia available in the Library
Number of books available in the reference Section

of

Seating Capacity of the reading room of the Library

riodicals being subscribed

the Library

Instructional Facilities.
Details of laboratories available

Arrangement made for practice teaching

Number and Name of School(s)
for Practice Teaching

1.

© 00 N o O B~ WD

e T e T e o e
0o N o 00~ W N B O

GSSS Nihal Khera

. GSSS Dharampura

. Divine Light Public Sr. Sec. School,

. Punjab Public High School,

. GMSS Dhaban Kokerian

. GHS, Pakka Chisti, Fazilka,

. GMSS Malookpur

. Maharishi Dayanand Public School

. Sh. B.L. Vikas Mandir Sr. Sec. School,

. GMS, (Bhanger Khera)

. GHS, Khippan Wali

. GHS, Azimgarh Abohar
. GHS, Alamgarh

. GSSS (Girls), Fazilka

. GHS, Kala Tibba

. GHS, Pakka Chirti

. GSSS, Abohar

. GMS, Dhaban Kokrian

65

10
2286

80

Computer Lab cum Language Lab,
Mathematics Lab,

Science Lab,

Educational Tech Lab,

Art & Craft,

Psychology Lab,

E-Content Development,

Research Lab,

YES

20



8)

8.1
8.2

9)

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
9.6
9.7

10

10.1
10.2
10.3

19. Maya Devi Memorial Aadarsh Sr. Sec. School, Kera Khera
20. Aspire International School, Gobindgarh

Manpower (Photograph of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)

Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff Annexure Attached
Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff ~ Annexure Attached

Facilities’ for games & Sports

Yes No
Own Playground [ Yes | | |
Playground of another institution on sharing basis | | [No |
Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall Yes \ |
Facilities for athletic [Yes | | |
Common room for boys/girls available [Yes | | |
Facilities for Indoor Games [Yes | | |
Facilities for outdoor games Yes | |

Other Facilities available

Yes No
Canteen Facilities available or not | Yes | | |
Medical Facilities available or not lYes | | |

Hostel Facilities or not | No



