MANDATORY DISCLOSURE FORMAT

1)	Details of the Institution:							
1.1	Name of the Institution:			Kenway	Kenway College of Education			
1.2	Date	of Estal	blishment	<u>2007</u>				
1.3	Comp	olete Po	estal Address	<u>Hanumangar</u>	Hanumangarh Road			
	P.O.		<u>Abohar</u>	Block	<u>Abohar</u>			
	Tehsi	1	<u>Abohar</u>	Town City	<u>Abohar</u>			
	Distri	ict	<u>Fazilka</u>	State	Punjab_	PIN	<u>152116</u>	
1.4	Phone	e (With	STD Code)	01634-225444				
1.5	Fax			01634-22594	01634-225944			
1.6	E-ma	il		kenwayeduc	kenwayeducation@yahoo.co.in			
1.7	Webs	site Add	lress	www.kenwa	www.kenwayeducation.com			
1.8	Neare	est Rail	way Station	Abohar	Abohar			
1.9	Nearest Town			Abohar	Abohar			
1.10	Type	Type of Institution(Boys/Girs/Co-Edu.)		Co-Education				
1.11	1 Status of Institution(Minority/Non Minority) Non Minority							
2)	Mana	agemen						
	a)		rnment Owned	N. A.				
	b)	Govt	. Aided	N. A.				
	c)	Self I	Financed	Yes				
	d)	Unive	ersity Department	N. A.				
3)	Detail of the Course applied for 3.1 Level of the Course		Secondary E	Secondary Education				
	3.2	Name	e of the Teacher					
		Educ	ation Course	B.Ed.				
				D.El.Ed.				
				M.Ed.				
	3.3	Dura	tion of the Course	2 Years (eac	h course)			
	3.3	Whet	her to be conducted in					
		Face	to face or distance mode	Regular (Fac	ce to Face)			
	3.4	Propo	osed Intake	B.Ed. 200 Se	eats (Four unit	ts)		
				D.El.Ed. 50	Seats (One un	it)		
				ME 1 50 C				

M.Ed. 50 Seats (One unit)

	3.5	Academic Session from which the Course will be conducted	2007		
	3.5	Detail of Affiliating Body Name	Panjab University, Sec. 14, Chandigarh.		
4	Land	Address/Tel/Fax			
	4.1	Whether copy of the affidavit in the prescribed format has been displayed on the website as required under regulation the NCTE Regulations	Yes		
	4.2	Land area in Sq. Mt	20734.88 Square Meter		
	4.3	Whether the Title of the Land is on Ownership Basis	Yes		
	4.4	Title of the Land is on lease as per Law	N.A.		
	4.5	Duration of the Lease	N.A.		
	4.6	Land Use Certificate obtained	•		
	4.7	For Educational Institution Land Identification	Yes Near Radha Swami Dear, Hanumangarh Road, Abohar (Pb).		
5)	Build	ling			
			Yes No		
5.1	Cons	struction of the building is complete	Yes		
5.2	Buil	ding is yet to be constructed	No		
5.3	Buil	ding is fire safely –proof	Yes		
5.4	Building is disabled friendly		Yes		
5.5	Com	nmon room for boys/girls available	Yes		
5.6	Date	of completion of the building	2015		
5.7 5.8		red Area in Sq. Mt. per of Classrooms	5003.92 Square Meter 12		
5.9	Other Facilities		As per NCTE Norms		
6)	Libra		1		
6.1	The L	ibrary has separate reference section/als Section and reading room.	Yes		
6.2	Numb	per of Books in the Library	14196		

6.3	Total Number of educational Journals/ Periodicals being subscribed	65
6.4	Number of encyclopedia available in the Library	10
6.5	Number of books available in the reference Section of the Library	2286
6.6	Seating Capacity of the reading room of the Library	80
7) 7.1	Instructional Facilities. Details of laboratories available	Computer Lab cum Language Lab, Mathematics Lab, Science Lab, Educational Tech Lab, Art & Craft, Psychology Lab, E-Content Development, Research Lab,
7.2	Arrangement made for practice teaching	YES
7.3	Number and Name of School(s) for Practice Teaching	20
	1. GSSS Nihal Khera	
	2. GSSS Dharampura	
	3. Divine Light Public Sr. Sec. School,	
	4. Punjab Public High School,	
	5. GMSS Dhaban Kokerian	
	6. GHS, Pakka Chisti, Fazilka,	
	7. GMSS Malookpur	
	8. Maharishi Dayanand Public School	
	9. Sh. B.L. Vikas Mandir Sr. Sec. School,	
	10. GMS, (Bhanger Khera)	
	11. GHS, Khippan Wali	
	12. GHS, Azimgarh Abohar	
	13. GHS, Alamgarh	
	14. GSSS (Girls), Fazilka	
	15. GHS, Kala Tibba	
	16. GHS, Pakka Chirti	
	17. GSSS, Abohar	

18. GMS, Dhaban Kokrian

19. Maya Devi Memorial Aadarsh Sr. Sec. School, Kera Khera 20. Aspire International School, Gobindgarh **Manpower (Photograph of Teaching Faculty should be displayed)** Details of proposed/appointed teaching staff Annexure Attached Details of proposed/appointed non-teaching staff Annexure Attached Facilities' for games & Sports Yes No Own Playground Yes Playground of another institution on sharing basis No Gymnasium/Multipurpose Hall Yes Facilities for athletic Yes Common room for boys/girls available Yes Facilities for Indoor Games Yes

10 Other Facilities available

Facilities for outdoor games

8)

8.1

8.2

9)

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

9.5

9.6

9.7

		Yes	No
10.1	Canteen Facilities available or not	Yes	
10.2	Medical Facilities available or not	Yes	
10.3	Hostel Facilities or not		No

Yes